04-27-2000

	FORM PTO-1594		Γ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	1-31-92	101335451	. Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or certified copy thereof.				
	1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address	of receiving Party(ies):  ONSOLTEX INC./CONSOLTEX GROUP INC.		
	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partne X Corporation QUEBEC Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Nam Other  Execution Date: JANUARY 1. 2000	City: ST. LAURENT,  Individual(s) of Association  General Partne  Limited Partne  X Corporation  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in attached:	rship  CANADA and NEW BRUNSWICK  The United States, a domestic repressentative designation is  Yes  No		
		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes X No		
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE SCHEDULE A  Additional Action of the A	B. Trademark Regist  SEE SCHEDULE .  Iditional sheet attached? ☑ Yes ☑ No	`,		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
	concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	plications and registrations involved: 8		
	Jacobson, Price, Holman & S 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	Enclosed  Authorized to b  8. Deposit Account No	se charged to deposit account  b.: 06-1358 s page if paying by deposit account):		
	266/725205 ANIX OTHI		s page is paying by aspoint associates.		
	Attorney Docket No. 366/T25205 AND OTH	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
04/27/2000 I	COATES 00000146 1582613	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	9. Statement and Signature. 40,00 OP To the best of my knowled 35 and 100 tef, the foregoin of the original document.				
	MARSHA G. GENTNER	Meles			
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		

JPH&S 341-8/92

#### SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATION

TRADEMARK	REG./APPLN. NUMBER	REG./FILING DATE
CONSOLTEX	1,582,613	February 13, 1990
CONSOLTEX AU FIL DE LA QUALITE THE QUALITY IS WOVEN RIGHT IN & Design	1,665,087	November 19, 1991
EVENING SPLENDOR	2,096,588	September 16, 1997
HYDROFLEX	2,073,003	April 1, 1997
DERMOFLEX	1,683,003	April 14, 1992
FUTURA	1,447,580	July 14, 1987
TIDAL WAVE	1,905,678	July 18, 1995
VOILE MAGIQUE	75/601,994	December 7, 1998

#### WORLDWIDE TRADE-MARKS ASSIGNMENT

CONSOLTEX INC., a corporation legally constituted under BETWEEN:

the laws of Quebec, having its head office at 8555 route Transcanadienne, St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4S 1Z6,

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")

AND: GROUPE CONSOLTEX INC./ CONSOLTEX GROUP

> INC., a corporation legally constituted under the laws of Canada and continued under the laws of New Brunswick, having its head office at 8555 route Transcanadienne. St-

Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4S 1Z6,

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of several trade-marks in various countries, including those listed in Schedules A and B hereto.

WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the assets of the Assignor, including all the trade-marks of the Assignor.

#### NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. FOR and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, hereby accepting, the entire rights, title and interest in and to all its trade-marks, and all registrations and applications therefor including those listed in Schedules A and B hereto, together with the goodwill attaching to said trade-marks and the right to sue for past infringement. the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as wholly and entirely as the said assigned rights, title and interest could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.
- 2. The Assignor and the Assignee agree to sign all other documents which may be useful or necessary to give effect to the foregoing, or to permit the registration of the assignment with the competent authority in the various countries in which the trademarks are the subject of applications and registrations.

MADE at St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada, as of January 1, 2000.

#### CONSOLTEX INC.

By:

Suzanne Crawford Name:

Vice/President, Legal Affairs and Corporate Secretary Title:

MADE at St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada, as of January 1, 2000.

**GROUPE CONSOLTEX INC./** CONSOLTEX GROUP INC.

By:

Name:

Title: Vice-President, Taxation

#### **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADE-MARK REGISTRATIONS

# **CANADA**

<u>Trade-Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
ARCTIC ARMOR	233,626	June 8, 1979
AU FIL DE LA QUALITE	338,946	April 8, 1988
AVIATEX	132,829	September 27, 1963
"BRUCK"	UCA 30989	June 10, 1948
CARISSIMA	312,431	March 14, 1986
COMMANDER	443,487	June 2, 1995
CONSOLTEX	245,523	May 23, 1980
CONSOLTEX & Design	371,469	August 3, 1990
CONSOLTEX DESIGN	292,127	June 22, 1984
CONSOLTEX DESIGN	300,862	March 15, 1985
D-LINER	351,601	February 17, 1989
DERMO-FLEX	306,727	September 6, 1985
DERMOFLEX	356,209	May 26, 1989
EVENING SPLENDOR	466,542	November 28, 1996
"FUTURA"	UCA 49503	June 10, 1954
HIGH SPIRIT	306,814	September 13, 1985
HIGH SPIRITS	306,829	September 13, 1985
HYDROFLEX	449,246	October 20, 1995
ILLUSIONS	308,528	November 22, 1985
ILLUSIONS	314,163	May 16, 1986
INSUL-ON	UCA 46619	December 16, 1953
LINEBACKER	140,408	May 21, 1965
MAXIMA	279,580	May 13, 1983
MAXIMA PLUS	307,107	September 20, 1985
MIRAGE	293,238	July 20, 1984
ONYX	419,649	November 12, 1993
POLAR SHIELD	203,887	December 13, 1974

<u>Trade-Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
RACER	138,568	December 24, 1964
RADIANT & Design	384,868	May 24, 1991
SCHUSS	132,026	July 26, 1963
SPINNAKER	159,688	November 29, 1968
STORMSET	157,241	June 14, 1968
TABLEAUX	360,952	October 27, 1989
THE QUALITY IS WOVEN RIGHT IN	339,540	April 22, 1988
THERM-O-GUARD	180,993	January 28, 1972
TIDAL WAVE	449,330	October 27, 1995
"TOUCHDOWN"	UCA 27609	October 23, 1947
VOILE MAGIQUE	344,021	August 19, 1988
WHIRLWIND	159,687	November 29, 1983

# **UNITED-STATES**

<u>Trade-Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
CONSOLTEX & Design	1,582,613	February 13, 1990
CONSOLTEX AU FIL DE LA QUALITE THE QUALITY IS	1,665,087	November 19, 1991
WOVEN RIGHT IN & Design		
DERMOFLEX	1,683,003	April 14, 1992
EVENING SPLENDOR	2,096,588	September 16, 1997
FUTURA	1,447,580	July 14, 1987
HYDROFLEX	2,073,003	April 1, 1997
TIDAL WAVE	1,905,678	July 18, 1995

# **FRANCE**

Trade-Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
VOILE MAGIQUE	98 734 704	May 29, 1998

# **GERMANY**

<u>Trade-Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
SCHUSS	802,594	May 26, 1994

# **MEXICO**

<u>Trade-Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
VOILE MAGIQUE	595,406	November 30,1998

#### **SCHEDULE B**

# TRADE-MARK APPLICATIONS

Country	<u>Trade-Mark</u>	Application Number	Filing Date
Brazil	VOILE MAGIQUE	820963763	August 6, 1998
Canada	THERMOGUARD	887,204	August 11, 1998
Canada	BUNGEE	Not yet assigned	October 25, 1999
Canada	BOOMERANG	Not yet assigned	November 2, 1999
Chile	VOILE MAGIQUE	427.955	September 24, 1998
Italy	VOILE MAGIQUE	MI98C006360	June 23, 1998
Turkey	VOILE MAGIQUE	2,195,801	July 7, 1998
United Kingdom	VOILE MAGIQUE	2195801	April 27, 1999
United States	VOILE MAGIQUE	75/601994	December 7, 1998

LAW OFFICES OF

#### JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N. W.

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20004

(202) 638-666

April 6, 2000

OF COUNSEL MARVIN R. STERN NATHANIEL A. HUMPHRIES

> TELEFAX: (202) 393-5350 (202) 393-5351 (202) 393-5352

E-MAIL: IP@JPHS.COM
INTERNET: WWW.JPHS.COM

\*BAR OTHER THAN DC



Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

RE: U.S. Trademark Assignment and Change of Name

Our Ref.: 366/T-25205

Sir:

HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JR.
D. DOUGLAS PRICE
JOHN CLARKE HOLMAN
SIMOR L. MOSKOWITZ
ALLEN S. MELSER
MICHAEL R. SLOBASKY
MARSHA G. GENTNER
JONATHAN L. SCHERER
IRWIN M. AISENBERG
GEORGE W. LEWIS
WILLIAM E. PLAYER
YOON S. HAM
BRIAN B. DARVILLE
LINDA J. SHAPIRO
LEESA N. WEISS
SUZIN C. BAILEY\*
MATTHEW J. CUCCIAS

We enclose the following for filing in the Patent and Trademark Office:

x ASSIGNMENT AND CHANGE OF NAME

Our checks in the total amount of \$430.00 are attached. If the checks should become detached, or the amount prove insufficient, you are authorized to charge our deposit account, No. 06-1354.

You will note that two documents are attached: one from Consoltex Inc. to Groupe Consoltex Inc./Consoltex Group Inc., and from Groupe Consoltex Inc./Consoltex Group Inc. to Consoltex Inc. CONSOLTEX INC. should be listed as owner of record of the registrations/application listed in Schedule A. Also attached are Appointment of Domestic Representative/Power of Attorney Forms for registration nos. 1,447,580 (FUTURA); 1,582,613 (CONSOLTEX & Design); 1,683,003 (DERMOFLEX); and 1,905,678 (TIDAL WAVE).

Respectfully submitted,

Marsha G. Gentner

MGG/tlb Enclosures

RECORDED: 04/05/2000